

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	981518	Version:	0			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/9/1999			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	
On agenda:				Final action:	3/2/1999	
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution authorizing a sidewalk replacement project in the Thirteenth Aldermanic District. (Infrastructure Services Div.)					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, SIDEWALKS, SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/9/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/17/1999	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
3/2/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
3/11/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
981518					

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing a sidewalk replacement project in the Thirteenth Aldermanic District. (Infrastructure Services Div.)

- Analysis -

To provide the necessary authority for sidewalk repairs in the Thirteenth Aldermanic District.

Whereas, It is necessary and in the public interest to replace those sidewalk stones which are cracked, broken, out of grade or otherwise a hazard to pedestrians; and

Whereas, It is proposed that sidewalk replacement work be done in the following locations at the indicated cost:

Area bounded by: West Edgerton Avenue, South 27th Street, West Layton Avenue and South 13th Street in the Thirteenth Aldermanic District. ST23090102 (816-370)

Whereas, Funds have been encumbered and thus set aside for the proposed public improvement; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works be, and is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to do the above described sidewalk replacement work, and the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer \$141,500 from Account No. 0333-4926-ST23090000 and \$296,000 from Account No.0330-4926-ST23090000, which is available for Subaccounts; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City departments take such action as is required of them to assess the abutting properties, and collect such assessment in the manner directed by Section 115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. Infrastructure Services Division DHJ:cjt January 26, 1999 ANLRES4